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Concordia University Course Evaluation Report

CUPFA

PROF: MANUELA DEPT: MATHEMATICS AND COURSE: MATH SECTION: C YEAR: 2010 TERM: 4W

GIROTTI STATISTICS 205
NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 1
NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 50
STUDENTS RESPONDING: 17
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS RESPONDING: 34%

Distribution of evaluations for # 1
100
1. Overall, this course has been... E
Median: 2 » 80 ]
Assessment: Above average £ 60
Student VG G F P VP MD S 4pd
Responses: 3 8 6 0 0 0 a 50
0 T T T

WG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 2

2. Overall, the instructor has been... 100 E
Median: 2 » 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student VG G F P VP MD 8 40
Responses: 3 10 4 0 0 0 a 20:
0 T T T

WG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 3

3. Overall, my learning has been... 100-
Median: 2 o 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student VG G F P VP MD 8 40
Responses: 2 9 4 2 0 0 a 20:
04

YG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 4

4. Course outline and syllabus are clear, complete and 100 i
well explained. 80
Median: 2 = 1

: & B0
Assessment: Above average I .
Student SA AN D SD MD S 407

(v
Responses: 7 9 1 0 0 0 204
U" T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 5

5. Course materials, text book or readings are useful 100 i
or relevant. a0

. . 0 —
Median: 2 =2 50

Assessment: Above average E 4

Student SA AN D SD MD g 901

o
Responses: 8 7 1 1 0 0 204
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 6

6. I have found this course intellectually challenging 100 i
and stimulating. 80
Median: 1 % &0 1
Assessment: Well above average I .
Student SA A N D SD MD S 407
Responses: 9 6 2 0 0 0 “ 20
0 . : :

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 7

7. The course met the objectives as stated in the 100 i
course outline. a0

. . 0 -4
Median: 2 g &0
Assessment: Above average E 4
Student SA A N D SD MD g 901

a
Responses: 6 10 1 0O 0 0 20
U- T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 8

8. Instructor demonstrates a comprehensive 100 i
knowledge of the subject matter. an

- . m -
Median: 2 =2 50
Assessment: Above average E 4
Student SA AN D SD MD 5 407
Responses: 7 9 1 O 0 0 & 204

0 T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 9

9. The instructor's explanations are clear. 100 .
Median: 2 o 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student SA AN D SD MD S 4pd
Responses: 2 8 7 0 0 0 o 50
0 T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 10

10. The instructor provides feedback in the form of 100 i
exams and/or assignment grading. a0

H . 0 —
Median: 2 =2 50

Assessment: Above average E 4

Student SA AN D SD MD g 901

o
Responses: 2 8 5 1 1 0 204
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for ¥ 11

11. Students are encouraged to ask questions. 100 .
Median: 2 » 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student SA A N D SD MD 8 40
Responses: 6 11 0 0 0 0 a 20:
0 T T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 12

12. Students are encouraged to share their ideas and 100 i
knowledge. 80
Median: 2 o ]

: & 60
Assessment: Above average I .
Student SA AN D SD MD S 407

o
Responses: 3 6 8 0 0 0 201
U" T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for #13

13. The instructor is approachable. 100 E
Median: 2 ) 80 i
Assessment: Above average ,g 60
Student SA A N D SD MD S 40
Responses: 6 11 0 0 0 0 a 20:
0 T T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for ¥ 14

100
14. Overall, my involvement in this course has been... .
Median: 3 » 80 ]
Assessment: Average g 60
Student ++ + % - -- MD S 4pd
o 4
Responses: 1 4 9 1 O 2 & 54
0+
u} - -- MD
++=Well-Above Average, +=Above Average, t=Average, -=Below Average, --=Well-Below

Average, MD=Missing Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 15

15. What was your level of knowledge of the subject 100 i
prior to taking this course? an
. L)
Median: 3 = &0 1
Assessment: Average I ]
Student VAW H A L VL MD S 407
(v
Responses: 2 o 11 2 2 0 20
04

YH H A L WL MD

VH=Very High, H=High, A=Average, L=Low, VL=Very Low, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 16

16. What was your level of interest in the subject 100 i
prior to taking this course? an
. L)
Median: 2 = &0 1
Assessment: Above average I .
Student VH H A L VL MD S 407
(v
esponees DR %l B B N .
04

YH H A L WL MD

VH=Very High, H=High, A=Average, L=Low, VL=Very Low, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for #17

17. What was your reason for taking the course? 100 .
Median: 1 o 80:
Assessment: Well above average g 60
Student Rq Ele Mi Ge Fit MD & 4l
Responses: 15 2 0 0 0 0 a 50
0 r r T T

Rq Ele hi Ge Fit MD

Rgq=Required for Major or Specialization, Ele=Elective for Major or Specialization, Mi=Elective or
Minor, Ge=General Interest, Fit=Fit into Schedule, MD=Missing Data

LEGEND:

The term 'N/A' stands for 'Not Applicable’
The term 'MD' stands for 'Missing Data'

STATISTICS:
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The total number students participating in the evaluations and the total number of classes used in the comparisons for this

particular report are listed in the following table:

TOTALS DEPARTMENT FACULTY
Current Semester All Current Semester All
# of Classes 26 827 405 12710
# of Participants 772 23184 11245 352883
NOTES:

1. The numbers quoted are actual numbers of respondents.

e For more detailed information please click on this link: Centre for Teaching & Learning Services (CTLS).

e Scanned version of the Questionnaire Forms are also available at the CTLS website.

e To print this page click here

Note: Please use the "Print Preview" function in your browser to ensure the full contents will be printed. You may
need to change the page setup (in your browser options) or even change the default values for the margins in order
for the contents to fit within the page. Also, in order to print the charts properly, you need to activate the "Print
background colors and images" option. The option is accessible via the Advanced tab from the Internet Options in

Microsoft Internet Explorer.
Return to top

Copyright © 2001-2011, Concordia University
Send comments and questions to FCMS-Support
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Print | Notes | Back

Concordia University Course Evaluation Report

CUPFA
PROF: MANUELA DEPT: MATHEMATICS AND COURSE: MATH SECTION: A YEAR: 2011 TERM: 2F
GIROTTI STATISTICS 205
NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 1
NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 57
STUDENTS RESPONDING: 25
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS RESPONDING: 43.86%
Distribution of evaluations for # 1
100
1. Overall, this course has been... E
Median: 2 » 80 ]
Assessment: Above average £ 60
Student VG G F P VP MD S 4pd
Responses: 4 15 5 1 0 0 a 50
0+

WG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 2

2. Overall, the instructor has been... 100 E
Median: 2 » 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student VG G F P VP MD 8 40
Responses: 8 14 3 0 0 0 a 20:
0 T T T

WG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data
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3. Overall, my learning has been...

Median: 3

Assessment: Average

Student VG G F P VP
Responses: 4 6 11 3 0

11-12-22 12:58 PM

Distribution of evaluations for # 3

100
80
50
40
20

U -

MD

Percentage

YG G F P WP MD

VG=Very Good, G=Good, F=Fair, P=Poor, VP=Very Poor, MD=Missing Data

4. Course outline and syllabus are clear, complete and

well explained.

Median: 2

Assessment: Above average

Student SA A N D SD
Responses: 12 12 1 0 0

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree
Data

5. Course materials, text book or readings are useful

or relevant.

Median: 2

Assessment: Above average

Student SA A N D SD
Responses: 6 12 5 2 0

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 4

100
80
50

MD 404
0 20

U = T T T
SA A M D sD MD

Percentage

nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing

Distribution of evaluations for # 5

100
80-
50
40

MD

Percentage

0-
SA A M D sD MD

nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
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Distribution of evaluations for # 6

6. I have found this course intellectually challenging 100 i
and stimulating. 80
Median: 2 % &0 1
Assessment: Above average I .
Student SA A N D SD MD S 407
Responses: 7 7 9 2 0 0 & 204
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 7

7. The course met the objectives as stated in the 100 i
course outline. a0

. . 0 -4
Median: 2 g &0
Assessment: Above average E 4
Student SA A N D SD MD g 901

a
Responses: 6 15 4 0 0 0 20
U- T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 8

8. Instructor demonstrates a comprehensive 100 i
knowledge of the subject matter. an

- . m -
Median: 1 =2 50
Assessment: Well above average E 4
Student SA AN D SD MD 5 407
Responses: 14 9 1 0 0 1 & 204

0 T T E——

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 9

9. The instructor's explanations are clear. 100 .
Median: 2 o 80 ]
Assessment: Above average g 60
Student SA A N D SD MD S 40l
Responses: 8 12 3 1 1 0 a 20:
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 10

10. The instructor provides feedback in the form of 100 i
exams and/or assignment grading. a0
H . 0 —
Median: 2 =2 50
Assessment: Above average E 4
Student SA A N D SD MD g 901
o
Responses: 8 8 4 4 1 0 20-:l:l . .
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for ¥ 11

11. Students are encouraged to ask questions. 100 .
Median: 1 » 80 ]
Assessment: Well above average £ 604
Student SA AN D SD MD S 40
Responses: 16 6 2 1 0 0 a 50

0+

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 12

12. Students are encouraged to share their ideas and 100 i
knowledge. 80

Median: 2 o ]
: & 60

Assessment: Above average I .

Student SA A N D SD MD S 407

o
Responses: 4 11 6 4 0 0 204
04

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for #13

13. The instructor is approachable. 100 E
Median: 1 ) 80 |
Assessment: Well above average £ 604
Student SA AN D SD MD & 4l
Responses: 16 9 0 O 0 0 a 20:
0 T T T T

SA A M D sD MD

SA=Strongly Agree, A=Agree, N=Neither agree nor disagree, D=Disagree, SD=Strongly Disagree, MD=Missing
Data

Distribution of evaluations for ¥ 14

100
14. Overall, my involvement in this course has been... .
Median: 3 » 80 ]
Assessment: Average g 60
Student ++ + % - -- MD S 4pd
o 4
Responses: 1 6 15 2 1 0 & 54
0+
u} - -- MD
++=Well-Above Average, +=Above Average, t=Average, -=Below Average, --=Well-Below

Average, MD=Missing Data
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Distribution of evaluations for # 15

15. What was your level of knowledge of the subject 100 i
prior to taking this course? an

. L)

Median: 3 = &0 1

Assessment: Average I ]

Student VAW H A L VL MD S 407
(v

Responses: 1 7 10 6 1 0 204

04

YH H A L WL MD

VH=Very High, H=High, A=Average, L=Low, VL=Very Low, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for # 16

16. What was your level of interest in the subject 100 i
prior to taking this course? an
Median: 3 & 1
) S B0
Assessment: Average I ]
Student VH H A L VL MD S 407
(v
esponees et Tm W W W N
04

YH H A L WL MD

VH=Very High, H=High, A=Average, L=Low, VL=Very Low, MD=Missing Data

Distribution of evaluations for #17

17. What was your reason for taking the course? 100 .
Median: 1 o 80 ]
Assessment: Well above average g 60
Student Rq Ele Mi Ge Fit MD & 4l
Responses: 19 2 4 0 0 0 a 50
0 r T T

Rq Ele hi Ge Fit MD

Rgq=Required for Major or Specialization, Ele=Elective for Major or Specialization, Mi=Elective or
Minor, Ge=General Interest, Fit=Fit into Schedule, MD=Missing Data

LEGEND:

The term 'N/A' stands for 'Not Applicable’
The term 'MD' stands for 'Missing Data'

STATISTICS:
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The total number students participating in the evaluations and the total number of classes used in the comparisons for this

particular report are listed in the following table:

TOTALS DEPARTMENT FACULTY
Current Semester All Current Semester All
# of Classes 36 827 429 12710
# of Participants 1154 23184 12473 352883
NOTES:

1. The numbers quoted are actual numbers of respondents.

e For more detailed information please click on this link: Centre for Teaching & Learning Services (CTLS).

e Scanned version of the Questionnaire Forms are also available at the CTLS website.

e To print this page click here

Note: Please use the "Print Preview" function in your browser to ensure the full contents will be printed. You may
need to change the page setup (in your browser options) or even change the default values for the margins in order
for the contents to fit within the page. Also, in order to print the charts properly, you need to activate the "Print
background colors and images" option. The option is accessible via the Advanced tab from the Internet Options in

Microsoft Internet Explorer.
Return to top

Copyright © 2001-2011, Concordia University
Send comments and questions to FCMS-Support
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Home * Survey Results ¢ Course Report ¢ Course Report

Course Report

You are reviewing results for the following course, instructor, and academic term:

MATH369 Linear Algebra I, Section 005
Instructor: Manuela Girotti, Postdoctoral Fellow
College and Department: Natural Sciences, Mathematics
Term: Spring 2017

Course Reference Number: 20220
Enrollment: 25

Brief Summary of Submitted Forms

Survey Forms Submitted: 28

Scale: Excellent = 5; Above Average = 4; Average = 3; Below Average = 2; Poor =

. How well were the course objectives communicated to

students?

2. How well was the grading system communicated to students?

3. How well did class sessions increase your understanding of the

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

subject?

. How well did reading assignments increase your understanding

of the subject?

. How well did other course assignments increase your

understanding of the subject?

. How well did other learning resources used in this course —

such as related websites, software, study guides, and media —
increase your understanding of the subject?

. How well was feedback provided — such as reviews, quizzes,

critiques, and homework — to help you track your progress?

. If you accessed course information through an online system —

such as a website or RamCT — how do you rate the ease of
finding information?

. How do you rate the clarity and completeness of instructions

provided in the course for engaging in class activities and
completing course work?

How do you rate the intellectual challenge of this course?
How do you rate this course?

How do you rate the instructor’s knowledge of the subject?
How effectively did the instructor facilitate student learning?
How do you rate the instructor’s enthusiasm for teaching the
subject?

How well did the instructor organize the course?

How prepared was the instructor for class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at managing
class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at facilitating
online and/or in-class interactions (communication,
discussions, etc.)?

How do you rate the instructor’s fairness and impartiality in the
assignment of grades?

5
5

11

14

16

12

10
12
11

11

a
11

AN 1 B1Un

)]

3
4

> A O N O

N

1; NA = Not Applicable; NR = No Response

2
1

= W O U1 O

1
0

O O O O =~

[ury

NA NR
0 7
5 7
0 7
8 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 8
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
3 7
0 7

Mean: 3.95

Mean: 3.62
Mean: 3.71

Mean: 3.38

Mean: 3.38

Mean: 3.69

Mean: 3.86

Mean: 4.29

Mean: 3.48

Mean: 4.55
Mean: 3.38
Mean: 4.76
Mean: 3.86
Mean: 4.29

Mean: 4.05
Mean: 4.48
Mean: 4.29

Mean: 4.11

Mean: 4.10
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20. How well did the instructor create an atmosphere that was 14 3 3 1.0 O
respectful of student opinions, ideas, and differences?

21. How effectively did the instructor communicate? 4 8 7 2 0 O
22. How do you rate the availability of the instructor to help 10

students outside of class?
23. How do you rate this instructor? 9 8
24. How do you rate the overall quality of the classroom? 5 4 8 4
25. How do you rate the quality of the equipment (computers, 6 5

projectors, and so on) in the classroom?
26. How do you rate your class attendance in this course? 14 6 1 0 O
27. How do you rate your level of effort in this course? 11 7 2
28. I am majoring in the department offering this course. Yes No NR

3 18 7

29. I expect to receive the following grade in this course. A B C D F S

2 7 9 2 0 1

NR

Mean: 4.43

Mean: 3.67
Mean: 4.25

Mean: 4.19
Mean: 3.48
Mean: 3.61

Mean: 4.62
Mean: 4.29

Copyright © 2010-2018 | Disclaimer | Privacy | Equal Opportunity | Search CSU | CSU Directory | CSU A-Z
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Home * Survey Results ¢ Course Report ¢ Course Report

Course Report

You are reviewing results for the following course, instructor, and academic term:

MATH317 Advanced Calculus of One Variable, Section 001

Instructor: Manuela Girotti, Postdoctoral Fellow
College and Department: Natural Sciences, Mathematics
Term: Fall 2017
Course Reference Number: 63279
Enrollment: 19

Brief Summary of Submitted Forms

Survey Forms Submitted: 18

Scale: Excellent = 5; Above Average = 4; Average = 3; Below Average = 2; Poor =

. How well were the course objectives communicated to

students?

2. How well was the grading system communicated to students?

3. How well did class sessions increase your understanding of the

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

subject?

. How well did reading assignments increase your understanding

of the subject?

. How well did other course assignments increase your

understanding of the subject?

. How well did other learning resources used in this course —

such as related websites, software, study guides, and media —
increase your understanding of the subject?

. How well was feedback provided — such as reviews, quizzes,

critiques, and homework — to help you track your progress?

. If you accessed course information through an online system —

such as a website or RamCT — how do you rate the ease of
finding information?

. How do you rate the clarity and completeness of instructions

provided in the course for engaging in class activities and
completing course work?

How do you rate the intellectual challenge of this course?
How do you rate this course?

How do you rate the instructor’s knowledge of the subject?
How effectively did the instructor facilitate student learning?
How do you rate the instructor’s enthusiasm for teaching the
subject?

How well did the instructor organize the course?

How prepared was the instructor for class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at managing
class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at facilitating
online and/or in-class interactions (communication,
discussions, etc.)?

How do you rate the instructor’s fairness and impartiality in the
assignment of grades?

5
2

a
1

N =» N = O

N

3
6

A N N O O

(6]

1; NA = Not Applicable; NR = No Response

2
2

= A O N O

1
0

= N O +~ O

[ury

NA NR
0 7
3 7
0 7
4 7
0 7
2 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7
0 7

Mean: 3.27

Mean: 2.00
Mean: 2.82

Mean: 3.00

Mean: 3.45

Mean: 3.43

Mean: 2.64

Mean: 3.67

Mean: 2.82

Mean: 5.00
Mean: 2.91
Mean: 4.45
Mean: 2.73
Mean: 3.09

Mean: 3.36
Mean: 3.82
Mean: 3.18

Mean: 2.64

Mean: 3.45
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20. How well did the instructor create an atmosphere that was 2 3 5 1 0 O
respectful of student opinions, ideas, and differences?

21. How effectively did the instructor communicate? 0 2 5 3 1
22. How do you rate the availability of the instructor to help 2 4 3 20
students outside of class?
23. How do you rate this instructor? 2 2 3 3
24. How do you rate the overall quality of the classroom? 5 1 4 1
25. How do you rate the quality of the equipment (computers, 6 2 4 1
projectors, and so on) in the classroom?
26. How do you rate your class attendance in this course? 8 2 1
27. How do you rate your level of effort in this course? 8 2 1
28. I am majoring in the department offering this course. Yes No NR
7 4 7
29. I expect to receive the following grade in this course. A B C D F
2 4 5 0 0

NR

Mean: 3.55

Mean: 2.73
Mean: 3.55

Mean: 3.09
Mean: 3.91
Mean: 4.00

Mean: 4.64
Mean: 4.64
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Home * Survey Results ¢ Course Report ¢ Course Report

Course Report

You are reviewing results for the following course, instructor, and academic term:

MATH345 Differential Equations, Section 001
Instructor: Manuela Girotti, Postdoctoral Fellow
College and Department: Natural Sciences, Mathematics
Term: Spring 2018

Course Reference Number: 13644
Enrollment: 12

Brief Summary of Submitted Forms

Survey Forms Submitted: 10

Scale: Excellent = 5; Above Average = 4; Average = 3; Below Average = 2; Poor =

. How well were the course objectives communicated to

students?

2. How well was the grading system communicated to students?

3. How well did class sessions increase your understanding of the

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

subject?

. How well did reading assignments increase your understanding

of the subject?

. How well did other course assignments increase your

understanding of the subject?

. How well did other learning resources used in this course —

such as related websites, software, study guides, and media —
increase your understanding of the subject?

. How well was feedback provided — such as reviews, quizzes,

critiques, and homework — to help you track your progress?

. If you accessed course information through an online system —

such as a website or RamCT — how do you rate the ease of
finding information?

. How do you rate the clarity and completeness of instructions

provided in the course for engaging in class activities and
completing course work?

How do you rate the intellectual challenge of this course?
How do you rate this course?

How do you rate the instructor’s knowledge of the subject?
How effectively did the instructor facilitate student learning?
How do you rate the instructor’s enthusiasm for teaching the
subject?

How well did the instructor organize the course?

How prepared was the instructor for class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at managing
class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s effectiveness at facilitating
online and/or in-class interactions (communication,
discussions, etc.)?

How do you rate the instructor’s fairness and impartiality in the
assignment of grades?

5
2

uu W OV N

w

a
2

u A = W =

6]

3
6

O W O u =

N

1; NA = Not Applicable; NR = No Response

2
0

o O o o o

o

1
0

O O O o o

o

NA NR
0 0
2 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0

Mean: 3.60

Mean: 3.80
Mean: 4.00

Mean: 3.25

Mean: 3.60

Mean: 3.44

Mean: 3.80

Mean: 3.88

Mean: 3.60

Mean: 4.70
Mean: 3.70
Mean: 4.90
Mean: 4.00
Mean: 4.50

Mean: 4.10
Mean: 4.80
Mean: 4.20

Mean: 3.89

Mean: 4.20
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20. How well did the instructor create an atmosphere that was 6 3 1 0 0 O 0
respectful of student opinions, ideas, and differences?

21. How effectively did the instructor communicate? 3 5 2 00

22. How do you rate the availability of the instructor to help 7 1
students outside of class?

23. How do you rate this instructor? 7 2 1 0
24. How do you rate the overall quality of the classroom?

25. How do you rate the quality of the equipment (computers,
projectors, and so on) in the classroom?

26. How do you rate your class attendance in this course? 8 0 2 0 0 O 0
27. How do you rate your level of effort in this course? 4
28. I am majoring in the department offering this course. Yes No NR
8 2 0
29. I expect to receive the following grade in this course. A B C D F U

N
w
N
—
—

0 0

NR

Mean: 4.50

Mean: 4.10
Mean: 4.30

Mean: 4.60
Mean: 2.70
Mean: 2.70

Mean: 4.60
Mean: 4.11
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COURSE SURVEY REPORT SUMMARY

MATH530 MATHEMATICS FOR SCIENTISTS AND ENGINEERS, SECTION 001

Instructor: Manuela Girotti, Visiting Research Associa
College and Department: Natural Sciences, Mathematics
Term: Fall 2018

Course Reference Number: 80723

Enrollment: 15

BRIEF SUMMARY OF COLLATED SURVEY ANSWERS FROM 12 RESPONSES

Scale: Excellent = 5; Above Average = 4; Average = 3; Below Average = 2; Poor = 1; NA = Not

Applicable; NR = No Response
5 4 3 2 1 NA NR

1. How well were the course objectives
) 3 4 1 30 1 O
communicated to students?

2. How well was the grading system
communicated to students?

3. How well did class sessions increase
your understanding of the subject?

4. How well did reading assignments
increase your understanding of the 1 3 2 11 4 O
subject?

5. How well did other course
assignments increase your 1 3 4 00 4 O
understanding of the subject?

6. How well did other learningresources 2 2 2 2 0 4 O
used in this course — such as related
websites, software, study guides, and

Mean:3.64

Mean:4.17

Mean:3.00

Mean:3.25

Mean:3.63

Mean:3.50
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10.

1.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

media — increase your understanding
of the subject?

How well was feedback provided —
such as reviews, quizzes, critiques,
and homework — to help you track
your progress?

If you accessed course information
through an online system — such as a
website or RamCT — how do you rate
the ease of finding information?

How do you rate the clarity and
completeness of instructions provided
in the course for engaging in class
activities and completing course
work?

How do you rate the intellectual
challenge of this course?

How do you rate this course?

How do you rate the instructor’s
knowledge of the subject?

How effectively did the instructor
facilitate student learning?

How do you rate the instructor’s
enthusiasm for teaching the subject?

How well did the instructor organize
the course?

How prepared was the instructor for
class sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s
effectiveness at managing class

sessions?

How do you rate the instructor’s
effectiveness at facilitating online
and/or in-class interactions
(communication, discussions, etc.)?

How do you rate the instructor’s
fairness and impartiality in the
assignment of grades?

How well did the instructor create an
atmosphere that was respectful of

Mean:3.83

Mean:4.55

Mean:3.55

Mean:4.25

Mean:3.08

Mean:4.67

Mean:3.33

Mean:4.09

Mean:3.55

Mean:4.27

Mean:3.75

Mean:3.67

Mean:4.17

Mean:4.27



21.

22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

student opinions, ideas, and
differences?

How effectively did the instructor

communicate?

How do you rate the availability of the
instructor to help students outside of
class?

How do you rate this instructor?

How do you rate the overall quality of
the classroom?

How do you rate the quality of the
equipment (computers, projectors,
and so on) in the classroom?

How do you rate your class
attendance in this course?

How do you rate your level of effort in
this course?

| am majoring in the department
offering this course.

| expect to receive the following grade
in this course.

3 4 3
5 6 O
2 5 3
2 3 4
2 1 2
3 6 3
5 4 3
Yes No NR
0O 12 O
B C

4 6 O

NR

Mean:3.82

Mean:4.45

Mean:3.64

Mean:3.36

Mean:3.43

Mean:4.00

Mean:4.17
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Consultation done via Omnivox

‘,J l\\ jOI—”\I ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 06 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLECH from April 30, 2019 at 10:00 to April 30, 2019 at 11:00

13 respondents - Final results

Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 06 Winter
2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from April 30, 2019 at 10:00 until April 30, 2019 at 11:00.
13 respondents participated.

Results

Question 1
Please choose the best answer:

Statements

1. The teacher explains course material clearly.

2. Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are based on course content.

3. Instructions for assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are clear.

4. If AV material, (language labs, overheads, films, slides, Powerpoint presentations) is used, it helps me understand the course
material.

5. The teacher encourages students to ask questions.

6. The teacher answers questions clearly.

7. The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.

8. The course is well organized.

9. The teacher tries to make the course interesting.

10. The teacher provides helpful feedback on my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc).

11. The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two weeks, for 15 week courses; for
shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

12. The teacher is approachable.

13. The teacher treats students with respect.

14. The teacher begins classes on time.

15. The teacher ends classes on time.

16. The teacher is available to help students individually.

17. Overall, | believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.

18. The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) have satisfactory space, light, ventilation, sound-proofing, seating and
temperature.

Answers received

Total

1. The teacher explains course material Agree 1 @7
Clearly' Somewhat agree 2 (154%)
Somewhat disagree 2 (15,4%)
Disagree 8 (61,5%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)

Average 3,31

Median 4

Standard deviation 0,99




.|Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) |Agree 10 (76,9%)
are based on course content. Somewhat agree 1 o)
Somewhat disagree 2 (15,4%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,38
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,74
.|Instructions for assignments (tests, lab Agree 5 (385%)
reports, essays, etc.) are clear. Somewhat agree 7 (53.8%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (7,7%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,69
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,61
.|If AV material, (language labs, overheads, Agree 2 (154%)
films, slides, Powerpoint presentations) is Somewhat agree 1 o)
used, it helps me understand the course
material. Somewhat disagree 1 (7,7%)
Disagree 1 (7,7%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 8 (61,5%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 3,92
Median 5
Standard deviation 1,54
.| The teacher encourages students to ask Agree 4 (30,8%)
queStionS' Somewhat agree 6  (46,2%)
Somewhat disagree 2 (15,4%)
Disagree 1 (7,7%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 2
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,88
.| The teacher answers questions clearly. Agree 1 @)
Somewhat agree 4 (30,8%)

Somewhat disagree




3 (23.1%)
Disagree 5 (38,5%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 2,92
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,00
7.]1The teacher covers the topics listed in the Agree 9  (69,2%)
course outline. Somewhat agree 3 (231%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (7,7%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,38
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,62
8.|The course is well organized. Agree 2 (154%)
Somewhat agree 7  (53.8%)
Somewhat disagree 3 (23,1%)
Disagree 1 (7,7%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 2,23
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,80
9.|The teacher tries to make the course Agree 1 @7%)
interesting. Somewhat agree 5 (38,5%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (154%)
Disagree 5 (38,5%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 2,85
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,03
10.|The teacher provides helpful feedback on my |Agree 1 (7.7%)
assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc). [5; cwnat agree 2 (15.4%)
Somewhat disagree 6  (46,2%)
Disagree 4  (30,8%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)




Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 3
Median 3
Standard deviation 0,88
11.|The teacher usually returns my assignments [Agree 8 (61,5%)
(tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two Somewhat agree 3 (231%)
weeks, for 15 week courses; for shorter
courses, within a reasonable time. Somewhat disagree 2 (154%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,54
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,75
12.|The teacher is approachable. Agree 8 (615%)
Somewhat agree 3 (23,1%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (7,7%)
Disagree 1 (7,7%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,62
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,92
13.|The teacher treats students with respect. Agree 12 (92,3%)
Somewhat agree (7,7%)
Somewhat disagree (0.0%)
Disagree (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,08
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,27
14.1The teacher begins classes on time. Agree 9 (69,2%)
Somewhat agree 3 (23,1%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (7,7%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,38




Median 1
Standard deviation 0,62
15.|The teacher ends classes on time. Agree 9 (69.2%)
Somewhat agree 2 (15,4%)
Somewhat disagree 2 (154%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,46
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,75
16.|The teacher is available to help students Agree 7 (53,8%)
individually. Somewhat agree 3 (23.1%)
Somewhat disagree 2 (15,4%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 1 (7,7%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,85
Median 1
Standard deviation 1,17
17.]Overall, | believe the teaching of this Agree 4 (308%)
instructor is effective. Somewhat agree 1 o)
Somewhat disagree 2 (15,4%)
Disagree 6  (46,2%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 2,77
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,31
18.|The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) Agree 7 (53,8%)
have satisfactory space, light, ventilation, Somewhat agree 4 (30.8%)
sound-proofing, seating and temperature.
Somewhat disagree 2 (154%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)
Average 1,62
Median 1

Standard deviation

0,74







Consultation done via Omnivox

" h ]Ol—'N ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 06 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLEG from April 30, 2019 at 10:00 to April 30, 2019 at 11:00

13 respondents - Final results

Question 2
The level of difficulty of this course material is:
1. Too easy
2. Easy
3. Average
4. Difficult
5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total
1.JToo easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 0 (0.0%)
3.|Average 7  (53,8%)
4.|Difficult 6 (46,2%)
5.] Very difficult 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)




)\ JOHN ABBOTT

CEGEPSCOLLECE

Question 3

Consultation done via Omnivox

Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 06 Winter 2019
from April 30, 2019 at 10:00 to April 30, 2019 at 11:00
13 respondents - Final results

How many classes have you missed in this course?

1. None

2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total
1.|None 6 (46,2%)
2.]1-2 classes 4 (30,8%)
3.13-4 classes 2 (15,4%)
4.15-6 classes 1 (7.7%)
5.|More than 6 0 (0.0%)
Total 13 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

" h ]Ol—'N ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 06 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLEG from April 30, 2019 at 10:00 to April 30, 2019 at 11:00

13 respondents - Final results

Question 4
On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course?
1. Over 4 hours
2. 3-4 hours
3. 1-2 hours
4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Total
1.]Over 4 hours 0 (0.0%)
2.13-4 hours 4 (30,8%)
3.11-2 hours 6  (46,2%)
4.]Less than an hour 1 (7.7%)
5.|None 2 (15,4%)
Total 13 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

‘,J l\\ jOI—”\I ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 15 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLECH from May 1, 2019 at 14:30 to May 01, 2019 at 15:30

19 respondents - Final results

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 15 Winter
2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from May 1, 2019 at 14:30 until May 1, 2019 at 15:30. 19
respondents patrticipated.

Results

Question 1
Please choose the best answer:

Statements

1. The teacher explains course material clearly.

2. Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are based on course content.

3. Instructions for assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are clear.

4. If AV material, (language labs, overheads, films, slides, Powerpoint presentations) is used, it helps me understand the course
material.

5. The teacher encourages students to ask questions.

6. The teacher answers questions clearly.

7. The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.

8. The course is well organized.

9. The teacher tries to make the course interesting.

10. The teacher provides helpful feedback on my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc).

11. The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two weeks, for 15 week courses; for
shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

12. The teacher is approachable.

13. The teacher treats students with respect.

14. The teacher begins classes on time.

15. The teacher ends classes on time.

16. The teacher is available to help students individually.

17. Overall, | believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.

18. The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) have satisfactory space, light, ventilation, sound-proofing, seating and
temperature.

Answers received

Total

1. The teacher explains course material Agree 2 (10,5%)
clearly. Somewhat agree 8 (42,1%)
Somewhat disagree 4 (21,1%)
Disagree 5 (26,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)

Average 2,63

Median 2

Standard deviation 0,98




.|Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) |Agree 13 (68,4%)
are based on course content. Somewhat agree 6 (316%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,32
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,46
.|Instructions for assignments (tests, lab Agree 12 (632%)
reports, essays, etc.) are clear. Somewhat agree 4 @211%)
Somewhat disagree 3 (15,8%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,53
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,75
.|If AV material, (language labs, overheads, Agree 5 (26,3%)
films, slides, Powerpoint presentations) is Somewhat agree 4 (211%)
used, it helps me understand the course
material. Somewhat disagree 2  (10,5%)
Disagree 1 (5,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 7  (36,8%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 3,05
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,67
.| The teacher encourages students to ask Agree 9 (474%)
queStionS' Somewhat agree 7  (36,8%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 3 (15,8%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,84
Median 2
Standard deviation 1,04
.| The teacher answers questions clearly. Agree 3 (158%)
Somewhat agree 9  (47,4%)

Somewhat disagree




6 (31,6%)
Disagree 1 (5,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,26
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,78
7.]1The teacher covers the topics listed in the Agree 9  (47,4%)
course outline. Somewhat agree 7  (36,8%)
Somewhat disagree 3 (15,8%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,68
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,73
8.]The course is well organized. Agree 7 (36,8%)
Somewhat agree 4 (21,1%)
Somewhat disagree 8 (42,1%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,05
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,89
9.|The teacher tries to make the course Agree 2 (10,5%)
interesting. Somewhat agree 5 (26,3%)
Somewhat disagree 7  (36,8%)
Disagree 5 (26,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,79
Median 3
Standard deviation 0,95
10.|The teacher provides helpful feedback on my |Agree 5 (26,3%)
assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc). [S;owhat agree 10  (52.6%)
Somewhat disagree 3 (15.8%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 1 (5,3%)




Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,05
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,94
11.|The teacher usually returns my assignments |Agree 16 (84,2%)
(tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two Somewhat agree 1 6%
weeks, for 15 week courses; for shorter
courses, within a reasonable time. Somewhat disagree 1 (3%
Disagree (5,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,32
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,80
12.|The teacher is approachable. Agree 12 (632%)
Somewhat agree 4 (21,1%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,5%)
Disagree 1 (5,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,58
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,88
13.|The teacher treats students with respect. Agree 16 (84,2%)
Somewhat agree 3 (15,8%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,16
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,36
14.|The teacher begins classes on time. Agree 15 (78,9%)
Somewhat agree 3 (15,8%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (5,3%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,26




Median 1
Standard deviation 0,55
15.|The teacher ends classes on time. Agree 16 (84.2%)
Somewhat agree 1 (5,3%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,5%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,26
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,64
16.|The teacher is available to help students Agree 11 (57.9%)
individually. Somewhat agree 6 (316%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 2  (10,5%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 1,63
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,93
17.|Overall, | believe the teaching of this Agree 3 (158%)
instructor is effective. Somewhat agree 9 (47.4%)
Somewhat disagree 4 (21,1%)
Disagree 3 (15,8%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,37
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,93
18.|The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) Agree 6 (31,6%)
have satisfa_ctory space, light, ventilation, Somewhat agree 5 (263%)
sound-proofing, seating and temperature.
Somewhat disagree 7 (36,8%)
Disagree 1 (5,3%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
Average 2,16
Median 2

Standard deviation

0,93







Consultation done via Omnivox

" h ]Ol—'N ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 15 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLEG from May 1, 2019 at 14:30 to May 01, 2019 at 15:30

19 respondents - Final results

Question 2
The level of difficulty of this course material is:
1. Too easy
2. Easy
3. Average
4. Difficult
5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total
1.JToo easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 1 (5,3%)
3.|Average 5 (26,3%)
4.|Difficult 8  (42,1%)
5.] Very difficult 5 (26,3%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
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Question 3

Consultation done via Omnivox

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 15 Winter 2019
from May 1, 2019 at 14:30 to May 01, 2019 at 15:30
19 respondents - Final results

How many classes have you missed in this course?

1. None

2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total
1.|None 14 (73,7%)
2.]1-2 classes 5 (26,3%)
3.13-4 classes 0 (0.0%)
4.15-6 classes 0 (0.0%)
5.|More than 6 0 (0.0%)
Total 19 (100,0%)
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Question 4

On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course?

1. Over 4 hours

2. 3-4 hours

3. 1-2 hours

4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Consultation done via Omnivox

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 15 Winter 2019
from May 1, 2019 at 14:30 to May 01, 2019 at 15:30
19 respondents - Final results

Total
1.]Over 4 hours 4 (21,1%)
2.13-4 hours 12 (63.2%)
3.11-2 hours 2 (10,5%)
4.]Less than an hour 0 (0.0%)
5.INone 1 (3%

Total

19 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

‘,J l\\ jOI—”\I ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 16 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLECH from April 30, 2019 at 12:30 to April 30, 2019 at 13:30

20 respondents - Final results

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 16 Winter
2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from April 30, 2019 at 12:30 until April 30, 2019 at 13:30.
20 respondents participated.

Results

Question 1
Please choose the best answer:

Statements

1. The teacher explains course material clearly.

2. Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are based on course content.

3. Instructions for assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) are clear.

4. If AV material, (language labs, overheads, films, slides, Powerpoint presentations) is used, it helps me understand the course
material.

5. The teacher encourages students to ask questions.

6. The teacher answers questions clearly.

7. The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.

8. The course is well organized.

9. The teacher tries to make the course interesting.

10. The teacher provides helpful feedback on my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc).

11. The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two weeks, for 15 week courses; for
shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

12. The teacher is approachable.

13. The teacher treats students with respect.

14. The teacher begins classes on time.

15. The teacher ends classes on time.

16. The teacher is available to help students individually.

17. Overall, | believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.

18. The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) have satisfactory space, light, ventilation, sound-proofing, seating and
temperature.

Answers received

Total

1. The teacher explains course material Agree 0 (0.0%)
CIearIY- Somewhat agree 1 (5,0%)
Somewhat disagree 3 (15,0%)
Disagree 16  (80,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)

Average 3,75

Median 4

Standard deviation 0,54




.|Assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) |Agree 9  (45,0%)
are based on course content. Somewhat agree 9 (450%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,0%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,65
Median 2
Standard deviation 0,65
.|Instructions for assignments (tests, lab Agree 11 (55,0%)
reports, essays, etc.) are clear. Somewhat agree (25,0%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,0%)
Disagree 2  (10,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,75
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,99
.|If AV material, (language labs, overheads, Agree 1 (5o
films, ;Iides, Powerpoint presentations) is Somewhat agree 4 (200%)
used, it helps me understand the course
material. Somewhat disagree 3 (15,0%)
Disagree 5 (25,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 7  (35,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3,65
Median 4
Standard deviation 1,28
.| The teacher encourages students to ask Agree 4 (20,0%)
guestions. Somewhat agree 4 (20,0%)
Somewhat disagree 6  (30,0%)
Disagree 4 (20,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 2 (10,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 2,80
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,25
.| The teacher answers questions clearly. Agree 0 (0.0%)
Somewhat agree 2  (10,0%)

Somewhat disagree




7  (35,0%)
Disagree 10  (50,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 1 (5,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3,50
Median 4
Standard deviation 0,74
7.]1The teacher covers the topics listed in the Agree 6 (30,0%)
course outline. Somewhat agree 7  (35,0%)
Somewhat disagree 1 (5,0%)
Disagree 4 (20,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 2 (10,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 2,45
Median 2
Standard deviation 1,36
8.]The course is well organized. Agree 1 (5o
Somewhat agree 5 (25,0%)
Somewhat disagree 7 (35,0%)
Disagree 7  (35,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3
Median 3
Standard deviation 0,89
9.|The teacher tries to make the course Agree 0 (0.0%)
interesting. Somewhat agree 2 (10,0%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,0%)
Disagree 13  (65,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 3 (15,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3,85
Median 4
Standard deviation 0,79
10.|The teacher provides helpful feedback on my |Agree 2 (10,0%)
assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc). [S;owhat agree 5 (25.0%)
Somewhat disagree 5 (25,0%)
Disagree 6  (30,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 2  (10,0%)




Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3,05
Median 3
Standard deviation 1,16
11.|The teacher usually returns my assignments |Agree 19  (95,0%)
(tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two Somewhat agree 1 (5.0%)
weeks, for 15 week courses; for shorter
courses, within a reasonable time. Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,05
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,22
12.|The teacher is approachable. Agree 7 (350%)
Somewhat agree 5 (25,0%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,0%)
Disagree 4 (20,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 2 (10,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 2,45
Median 2
Standard deviation 1,40
13.|The teacher treats students with respect. Agree 8  (40,0%)
Somewhat agree 10  (50,0%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 1 (5,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 1 (5,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,85
Median 2
Standard deviation 1,01
14.|The teacher begins classes on time. Agree 12 (60,0%)
Somewhat agree 5 (25,0%)
Somewhat disagree 2  (10,0%)
Disagree 1 (5,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,60




Median 1
Standard deviation 0,86
15.|The teacher ends classes on time. Agree 18  (90,0%)
Somewhat agree 2 (10,0%)
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 0 (0.0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,10
Median 1
Standard deviation 0,30
16.|The teacher is available to help students Agree 4 (20,0%)
individually. Somewhat agree 7  (35,0%)
Somewhat disagree 4 (20,0%)
Disagree 1 (5,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 4 (20,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 2,70
Median 2
Standard deviation 1,38
17.|Overall, | believe the teaching of this Agree 1 (5.0%)
instructor is effective. Somewhat agree (10,0%)
Somewhat disagree 4 (20,0%)
Disagree 11 (55,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 2 (10,0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 3,55
Median 4
Standard deviation 0,97
18.|The classroom(s), lab(s), stage location(s) Agree 16  (80,0%)
have satisfa_ctory space, light, ventilation, Somewhat agree 3 (15.0%)
sound-proofing, seating and temperature.
Somewhat disagree 0 (0.0%)
Disagree 1 (5,0%)
No Opinion/Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
Average 1,30
Median 1

Standard deviation

0,71







Consultation done via Omnivox

" h ]Ol—'N ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 16 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLEG from April 30, 2019 at 12:30 to April 30, 2019 at 13:30

20 respondents - Final results

Question 2
The level of difficulty of this course material is:
1. Too easy
2. Easy
3. Average
4. Difficult
5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total
1.JToo easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 1 (5,0%)
3.|Average 5 (25,0%)
4.|Difficult 7 (350%)
5.] Very difficult 7 (350%)
Total 20 (100,0%)
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Question 3

Consultation done via Omnivox
Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 16 Winter 2019
from April 30, 2019 at 12:30 to April 30, 2019 at 13:30
20 respondents - Final results

How many classes have you missed in this course?

1. None

2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total
1.|None 13  (65,0%)
2.]1-2 classes 6 (30,0%)
3.13-4 classes 1 (5,0%)
4.15-6 classes 0 (0.0%)
5.|More than 6 0 (0.0%)

Total 20 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

" h ]Ol—'N ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 16 Winter 2019
CECEP/COLLEG from April 30, 2019 at 12:30 to April 30, 2019 at 13:30

20 respondents - Final results

Question 4
On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course?
1. Over 4 hours
2. 3-4 hours
3. 1-2 hours
4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Total
1.]Over 4 hours 8  (40,0%)
2.13-4 hours 9  (45,0%)
3.11-2 hours 2 (10,0%)
4.]Less than an hour 0 (0.0%)
5.INone 1 (o%w)

Total 20 (100,0%)
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Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06
Fall 2019

Consultation done via Omnivox
from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,
2019 at 14:00

18 respondents



Consultation done via Omnivox

!} , ul JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019

CECEP/COLLEGE from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,
2019 at 14:00
18 respondents - Final results

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 until November 29,
2019 at 14:00. 18 respondents participated.

Results

Question 1
The teacher explains course material clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 8 (44.4%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 8  (44,4%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 1 (5,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #7 (200B0)
It's good

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
She sometimes goes a bit quickly, but still explains very well.

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
It is sometimes difficult to follow, however it clears up at some point.

Participation ballot #17 (200B0)

| think she is very intelligent although has a hard time explaining to the class what she is
trying to say. she does not give any explanation to any concept in class and only gives
examples of certain things, not giving us a clear example we can work off of.






Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u| JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/CONLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 2

Assessments (tests, lab reports, essays, projects etc.) are based on course content.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 11 (61,1%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 6 (33,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #11 (200B0)
Test/quiz questions are always harder than the assignments/examples viewed in class

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
The Webworks are difficult. (Harder than what we see in class).

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)

some problems come up and there is more difficulty than in the homework or classes



Consultation done via Omnivox

'} J u\ JOHI\I ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CEGEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 3
The work assigned helps me to understand the course material.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 9 (50,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 7  (38,9%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 2 (11,1%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
The Webwork assignments are often too difficult.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'} J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CEGEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 4
The teacher clearly communicates grading criteria.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 9 (50,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 7  (38,9%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (56%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1  (56%)
Total 18 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u| JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/CONLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 5
If AV materials (language labs, overheads, films, slides, PowerPoint presentations) are used, they
help me understand the course material.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 5 (27.8%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2 (11,1%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 11 (61,1%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #3 (200B0)
no AV material used

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
We do not use any of these.

Participation ballot #17 (200B0)
| think we should have theory notes, not just a bunch of examples.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 6
The teacher encourages students to ask questions.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 14 (77.8%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (16,7%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)

She is very good at answering any questions, and always responds to mio questions very
quickly.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 7
The teacher answers questions clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 11 (61,1%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 6 (33,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
Sometimes it becomes more confusing.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 8
The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 16  (88,9%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1 (5,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1  (56%)

Total 18 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 9
The course is well organized.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 13 (72.2%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4  (22.2%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
The course notes are a little jumbled and not as structured as most people may like.
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Question 10

The teacher tries to make the course interesting.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Consultation done via Omnivox

Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,
2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Total

1.]Agree 10 (55,6%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4  (22.2%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 3 (16,7%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1  (56%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #7 (200B0)

overall, teaching math in an entertaining way is nearly impossible to do.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)

Manuela makes cal 2 very interesting and fun to learn despite the difficult material



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u| JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/CONLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 11
The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two (2) to three
(3) weeks for 15 week courses and, for shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 18 (100,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.| Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
She is a very fast grader.

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)
This teacher is the fastest grader | have ever had!

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
Very fast with correcting.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/CONLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 12
The teacher provides helpful feedback.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 8 (444%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 5 (27,8%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 4 (22,2%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1  (56%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)

Feedback is given but not very well, it would be nice to have issues pointed out rather than
mistakes. in such a way that we can recognize what is the root of the mistake (ex. not
understanding what a concept is) rather than just point out something was done wrong



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 13
The teacher is approachable.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 13 (72.2%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4  (22.2%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1  (56%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
Manuela is very kind and sweet.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)
She is an angel



Consultation done via Omnivox
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Question 14
The teacher treats all students with respect.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 18 (100,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)
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Question 15
The teacher begins classes on time.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 17 (94,4%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1 (5,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 06 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGH from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 to November 29,

2019 at 14:00

18 respondents - Final results

Question 16
The teacher ends classes on time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 16  (88,9%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2 (111%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)
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Question 17
The teacher is available to help students individually.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.]Agree 14 (77.8%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1 (5,6%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.]No Opinion / Not Applicable 2 (11,1%)
Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #15 (200B0)

Not many office hours to go and see her. However, she is quick to respond by MIO, which is

great, but not as great as being able to actually go and ask questions.
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Question 18
Overall, I believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 8 (444%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 7  (38,9%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 2 (11,1%)
4.|Disagree 1 (56%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #8 (200B0)

| would recommend to let us try out some examples individualy during class to help us
remember what we just learnt

Participation ballot #17 (200B0)

| am not a person who would consider themselves a genius in the math subjects, but | do tend
to understand most of the time. | find it hard to understand the concepts in class because all we
do are examples.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)

It would be nice to revisit old concepts a bit more when using them again, while she does do
recalls sometimes students just forget the material completely
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Question 19

The teaching environment (e.g. classroom(s), lab(s), internship location(s) or studio(s)) is satisfactory
(e.g. temperature, space, light, ventilation, soundproofing and seating). Please specify any problems
below.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 15 (83,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2 (11,1%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (56%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #16 (081TR)
It is often very cold.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)
Classrooms are always freezing
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Question 20
The level of difficulty of this course material is:

1. Too easy

2. Easy

3. Average

4. Difficult

5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total

1.] Too easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 0 (0.0%)
3.|Average 3 (16,7%)
4.| Difficult 9 (50,0%)
5.|Very difficult 6 (33,3%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #7 (200B0)
You just gotta study.

Participation ballot #11 (200B0)
Cal 2 is just hard man

Participation ballot #12 (200B0)
| feel like the practice she gives us isn't as nearly as difficult as her exams

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
Calculus is hard.

Participation ballot #17 (200B0)

| tend to understand the class material more when | am with my tutor, but that has nothing to do
with me being in class, | just prefer the one on one method, although | think she could be more
clear in class and give more theory on the subjects.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)

Many concepts are easy to grasp however it's the practice that is difficult. Cal2 is all about
recognizing certain patterns and having an intuition for it and that is very difficult
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Question 21
How many classes have you missed in this course.
1. None
2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total

1.{None 5 (27.8%)
2.11-2 classes 9 (50,0%)
3.|3-4 classes 4 (22,2%)
4.|5-6 classes 0 (0.0%)
5.|More than 6 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
It would be crazy to miss a Calculus class.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)
Due to personal issues and family troubles
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Question 22
On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course.
1. Over 4 hours
2. 3-4 hours
3. 1-2 hours
4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Total
1.|Over 4 hours 8  (44,4%)
2.|3-4 hours 4  (22,2%)
3.11-2 hours 6 (333%)
4.|Less than an hour 0 (0.0%)
5.|None 0 (0.0%)

Total 18 (100,0%)
Comments
Participation ballot #15 (200B0)
Not enough.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)
| spend a lot of time but the grades don't show it
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Question 23
What are some of the things that the teacher does that you find particularly helpful.

18 participants answered this question.

'no opinion

'she does a lot of examples in class

'She gives decent amount of practice problems to prepare for the exam

"The teacher often does a variety of exercises that are based on the course contents, which
helps me in becoming more familiar with different types of questions.

'After the test has been completed, she sends an online copy to us with the answers so we
can practice them again at home. Let's us see where we went wrong during the test.

'makes us answer questions so that we stay focused on the lecture
'She takes a break after teaching a concept so that students can have the time to note it
down and fully understand it.

'the web warks are great

'She explains the content well and gives a lot of examples

'she's very sweet & approachable, is patient when we have gquestions and always answers
them until we understand. her office hours are convenient if we have any additional
questions. she stays true to the course outline so if you ever need to miss a class you can
always follow along & keep up to date

'Every topic is taught along the same structure, which makes note taking fairly easy and
simple to follow

'Her notes are very organized

'The teacher provides a lot of practice problems and homewaork for the students in an
attempt to ensure their development.

'l find the summaries that the teacher provides at the end of covered topics very helpful.
Also, 1 find the examples done in class helpful. The teacher's enthusiasm makes the course
material more interesting.

'She sometimes summarizes material which is nice. She also posts a lot of supplementary
exercises on LEA.

"When she does examples on the board.

'I know she tries her best to explain everything to the best of her abilities but | do not find
her teaching method to be very effective.

'Gives us a lot of information and shows us cool facts and things she finds neat
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Question 24
What are some of the things the teacher could start doing in order to help you learn better.

18 participants answered this question.

‘nothing much

'‘Explain some of the theory behind some of the course topics a bit more in depth.

"To help me learn better, she can go slower with the material if possible, and maybe go
over some homework problems in class.

'give us some examples to try and complete in class, and that we complete everyone
together afterwards

'Speak with a louder voice

'let us do individual questions in class and | sometimes find words and questions in the
homewaork that we seem to have never talked about which makes it very dificult

'l think it would be helpful for the homework to have some easier questions so that it will
help when we first start learning the subject.

"I have no complaints,

'Offer times during class where instead of her going through an example, we try one for
ourselves and she corrects in 5-10 minutes later. | would find that SUPER helpful, because
the only time | practice outside of exam prep is during webworks, and i typically only do
those a few days after the material was covered in class.

‘To give harder examples and to try to give more tricks to recognize better the material.
Also give extra exercise to do in class on our own like we can practice with her being there.
'Slow down and do a recap after each subject/class, the sheer volume of material is
confusing and a recap would be most helpful.

'Sometimes | find that it would be helpful if the teacher wrote more titles about the topics
we are covering. Also, making a step by step plan to help us solve certain types of problems
would be helpful.

'Be more available {especially office hours). Use at least a few harder or special examples
like the exercises she posts in Webworks.

"Asking us to solve some problems on our own could be interesting.

"I think she should implement some course notes into her teaching, where it is easy to
follow and not all over the place. My note book is a mess and | find it hard to review, |
often just search up videos on line to review the theory we learn because we did not get a
good base for the new subjects we learn.

"In class practice, write down on the board a few problems and give the students some time
to try it out instead of doing examples and exersizes with us
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Question 25
What are some of the things that the teacher should stop doing in order to help you learn better.

18 participants answered this question.

'N/A

'In order to help me learn better, she should go slower through the gquestions and explain
each step a bit more thoroughly.

'some webworks took too long to complete therefore forcing me to use online ressources,
because | need time to study for other classes

'Mothing really

‘nothing

'Mone
'nfa

'Mothing really

'She goes very fast in class and it doesn't really gives us the time to completely understand

'Stop going so fast.

'Mothing.

'Mothing?
To solve all the problems on the board.

'l don't think she should stop, | think she should just add more.

'nothing really maybe just more practice rather than examples
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Question 26
Do you have any further comments or suggestions?

1. Yes
2. No

Answers received

Total
1.|Yes 4 (22,2%)
2.|No 14 (77.8%)
Total 18 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
Manuela is a great teacher and such a nice person!

Participation ballot #10 (200B0)

she breaks down the material so it's easy to understand & digest, which is very much
appreciated

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)

Manuela Girotti is an incredible teacher that puts effort in making the course interesting. She is
very enthusiastic and approachable. She explains the course material in a way that is clear and
manageable. | look forward to her classes.

Participation ballot #16 (081TR)

Very helpful and approachable teacher, always looking forward to attend her class. Level of
difficulty of exams is fair. However, when it comes to quizzes, the questions are often harder
than the examples seen in class. Despite that, | would definitely take one of her courses again.

Participation ballot #18 (200B0)
amazing teacher | would absolutely take her again




Methodology

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 13:00 until November 29,
2019 at 14:00. 18 respondents participated.

Target audience
- Some specific students are also allowed to participate in this consultation.

To obtain the list, consult the "Parameters" section of the consultation.

Parameters of the consultation
- Survey: the results are not available during the consultation.
- Anonymous mode: every participation ballot is numbered and may be printed (PDF format or
paper) but the participation ballots do not include the identity of the participants.
- Consultation done via Internet (18 participations received).
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Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 05 Fall 2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 08:30 until November 29,
2019 at 09:30. 15 respondents participated.

Results

Question 1
The teacher explains course material clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 2  (13,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (20,0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 7  (46,7%)
4.|Disagree 3 (20,0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
Sometimes words things in a more complicated manner than necessary.

Participation ballot #11 (200B0)
Doesn't go in depth enough.

Participation ballot #12 (200B0)
Sometimes the order is confusing
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Question 2
Assessments (tests, lab reports, essays, projects etc.) are based on course content.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 4 (26,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 6 (40,0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 3 (20,0%)
4.|Disagree 2 (13,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #12 (200B0)
They are much harder than what we see in class

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)
homework is often stuff we've never seen
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Question 3
The work assigned helps me to understand the course material.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 3 (20,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 5 (33,3%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 3 (20,0%)
4.|Disagree 4 (26,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)

Some WebWorks questions are way too challenging and don't reflect what will be on tests\final
exam.

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)

a lot of the work assigned is based on topics we never learnt and it never seems to reoccur in
our quizzes or tests
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Question 4
The teacher clearly communicates grading criteria.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 7  (46,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (20,0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 5 (33,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 5
If AV materials (language labs, overheads, films, slides, PowerPoint presentations) are used, they
help me understand the course material.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 2 (13,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (13,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 4  (26,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 7  (46,7%)
Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
We don't have access to that.
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Question 6
The teacher encourages students to ask questions.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 9 (60,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4 (26,7%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 1 (67%)
4.|Disagree 1 (6,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)

She encourages us to ask questions but doesn't really take the time to wait for us to ask them
nor to properly explain them.
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Question 7
The teacher answers questions clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Consultation done via Omnivox
Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 05 Fall 2019
from November 29, 2019 at 08:30 to November 29,

2019 at 09:30

15 respondents - Final results

Total
1.|Agree 2  (13,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 5 (33,3%)
3.| Somewhat Disagree 6  (40,0%)
4.|Disagree 2  (13,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)

there are some things she just doesn't know how to explain
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Question 8
The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 13  (86,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1 (6,7%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (67%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 9
The course is well organized.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 5 (33,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 7 (46,7%)
3.]|Somewhat Disagree 2 (13,3%)
4.|Disagree 1 (6,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)

| wish we did problems in class during the two-hour lab so we could ask our teacher to clarify
things we don't understand.
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Question 10
The teacher tries to make the course interesting.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 4 (26,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 5 (33,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 4  (26,7%)
4.|Disagree 2 (13,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 11
The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two (2) to three
(3) weeks for 15 week courses and, for shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 14 (93,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (6,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)
very good
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Question 12
The teacher provides helpful feedback.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 4 (26,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 5 (33,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 2 (13,3%)
4.|Disagree 3 (20,0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1 67%)
Total 15 (100,0%)




Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 05 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGE from November 29, 2019 at 08:30 to November 29,

2019 at 09:30

15 respondents - Final results

Question 13
The teacher is approachable.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 14 (93,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (6,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)
super nice
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Question 14
The teacher treats all students with respect.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 14 (93,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (67%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 15
The teacher begins classes on time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 11 (73,3%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (20,0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (67%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 15 (100,0%)
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15 respondents - Final results

Question 16
The teacher ends classes on time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 12  (80,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (13,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (67%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 17
The teacher is available to help students individually.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 12  (80,0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (13,3%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1 (67%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 18
Overall, I believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 4 (26,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4 (26,7%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 4  (26,7%)
4.|Disagree 3 (20,0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
Again, | wish there was more in-class time for practice and help.
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Question 19

The teaching environment (e.g. classroom(s), lab(s), internship location(s) or studio(s)) is satisfactory
(e.g. temperature, space, light, ventilation, soundproofing and seating). Please specify any problems
below.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 10 (66,7%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (20,0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (67%)
4.|Disagree 1 (6,7%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #6 (200B0)

its way too cold in some classes, and the contruction noise in casgrain is very loud and
distracting at times

Participation ballot #9 (200B0)
Loud music in Casgrain in the morning.

Participation ballot #15 (200B0)

many weird noises in the area were in: constant creaking in the walls, construction work noises,
power tools...
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Question 20
The level of difficulty of this course material is:

1. Too easy

2. Easy

3. Average

4. Difficult

5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total

1.] Too easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 0 (0.0%)
3.|Average 0 (0.0%)
4.| Difficult 7 (46,7%)
5.|Very difficult 8 (53,3%)

Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #6 (200B0)

its very difficult, but manuela really makes it as clear as possible by reviewing a lot and giving
many examples

Participation ballot #13 (200B0)
Teacher covers material very well.
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Question 21
How many classes have you missed in this course.
1. None
2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total
1.|None 5 (33,3%)
2.|1-2 classes 8 (53,3%)
3.13-4 classes 1 (6,7%)
4.15-6 classes 0 (0.0%)
5.|More than 6 1 (6,7%)
Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 22

On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course.
1. Over 4 hours
2. 3-4 hours
3. 1-2 hours
4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Total
1.|Over 4 hours 3 (20,0%)
2.|3-4 hours 10 (66,7%)
3.11-2 hours 2  (13,3%)
4.|Less than an hour 0 (0.0%)
5.|None 0 (0.0%)
Total 15 (100,0%)
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Question 23
What are some of the things that the teacher does that you find particularly helpful.

15 participants answered this question.

The homework she assigns helps us practice the material.

'She repeats material and goes over things we do not understand.

'‘Goes over he solutions to the quiz immediately after we complete it

'Give us extensions if we need them.

‘asks if we have questions

'she reviews a lot when teaching new things, shes very available for help outside of class,
gives a lot of examples

'she lets us ask guestions if we do not understand
'no comment

'She gives lots of ex AMPLES.

'she is available during office hours to help

'‘Asks the class if we have any questions

‘The comments she leaves on exams and her office hours

"Providing a lot of examples,

'‘gives many examples in class.

'shows us a lot of examples, however we are not very engaged in them



Consultation done via Omnivox

'} J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-NYB-05 Section 05 Fall 2019
CEGEP/COLLEGE from November 29, 2019 at 08:30 to November 29,

2019 at 09:30

15 respondents - Final results

Question 24
What are some of the things the teacher could start doing in order to help you learn better.

15 participants answered this question.

'‘Explaining topics a few different ways for kids that didnt understand the first time

'She can try to speak louder and show us examples and give us homework that are similar
to the questions she would give us in exams, rather than showing us the basics and
expecting us to be able to answer difficult questions on our own.

'Spend more time doing in class exercises where we do he work and ask for help

'Give us better examples to do in class so we are not lost during quizzes and tests.

'spend more time on difficult subjects

'examples that are the level of difficulty of the exams, sometimes, it seems like the exams
are way more challenging than the exercises and homework

"It would help a lot of she would talk much slower and write notes on the board in a more
organized matter. ie: better separation of topics

'She has never mentioned her office hours, or offered extra help she does not give practice
work

"Allow us to do problems in class individually and ask her gquestions.

'we should be learning harder examples to help us further understand the material. Also,
the explanations should be clearer so that we can fully understand what she is talking
about.

‘Explain every step better and in depth.

'‘Cover harder topicin class

'‘Everything is already good

'giving much harder examples in class similar to the homework

'engage the class in the examples done on the board, organize material better
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Question 25
What are some of the things that the teacher should stop doing in order to help you learn better.

15 participants answered this question.

'‘Decrease the difficulty of the tests

'She should not assign assignments and homework that are not representative of the
guestions given in exams.

'Making the quizzes and tests completely different from the class notes

'longer deadlines for webwork

'nothing
Talking so fast

'‘answering questions that further confused us

'Giving too many examples and not spending enough time making sure we get to try
problems.

'She should stop grazing through examples without fully explaining what she is doing so
that we can understand why she is doing an example a certain way, she should explain
what she is doing in detail so that we can do the same by ourselves without having to teach
ourselves how to do what we have in our notes.

'No answer.

'Nothing

'‘Nothing

'nothing

'stop giving us assignments on work we never learnt
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Question 26
Do you have any further comments or suggestions?

1. Yes
2. No

Answers received

Total
1.|Yes 3 (20,0%)
2.|No 12  (80,0%)
Total 15 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #5 (20012)

it would be helpful to get more time in class to practice the material to make sure we understand
the subject before moving on (exercise periods)

Participation ballot #6 (200B0)
exercises and examples in class more similar to exam level questions

Participation ballot #7 (20012)
Give us exercise/problem sessions and webworks that are closer to the material we do in class.

Participation ballot #14 (200B0)

Super nice. My one complaint is that the homework she gives is impossible compared to class
and we need to do more difficult examples. Also, maybe let us try some by ourselves in class




Methodology

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 08:30 until November 29,
2019 at 09:30. 15 respondents participated.

Target audience
- Some specific students are also allowed to participate in this consultation.

To obtain the list, consult the "Parameters" section of the consultation.

Parameters of the consultation
- Survey: the results are not available during the consultation.
- Anonymous mode: every participation ballot is numbered and may be printed (PDF format or
paper) but the participation ballots do not include the identity of the participants.
- Consultation done via Internet (15 participations received).
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Final results

Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 05
Fall 2019

Consultation done via Omnivox
from November 29, 2019 at 14:30 to November 29,
2019 at 15:30

7 respondents
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Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 05 Fall 2019

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 14:30 until November 29,
2019 at 15:30. 7 respondents participated.

Results

Question 1
The teacher explains course material clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 0 (0.0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 4 (57,1%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 3 (42,9%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
| cannot understand anything she says
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Question 2
Assessments (tests, lab reports, essays, projects etc.) are based on course content.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 2  (28,6%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (28,6%)
3.]Somewhat Disagree 2 (28,6%)
4.|Disagree 1 (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
the practice tests are nothing like the real TESTS
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Question 3
The work assigned helps me to understand the course material.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 2  (28,6%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1  (143%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 3 (42,9%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
the webworks make no sense most of the time and match with nothing were doing
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Question 4
The teacher clearly communicates grading criteria.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 2  (28,6%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1  (143%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 2 (28,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 1 (14,3%)

Total 7 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
she has never once mentioned how she grades things nor is it indicated in our tests
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Question 5
If AV materials (language labs, overheads, films, slides, PowerPoint presentations) are used, they
help me understand the course material.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 0 (0.0%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (28,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 1 (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 3 (42,9%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 6
The teacher encourages students to ask questions.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 5 (714%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1  (143%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
she does not answer questions properly at all
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Question 7
The teacher answers questions clearly.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 3 (42,9%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (28,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 2 (28,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
| understand nothing
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Question 8
The teacher covers the topics listed in the course outline.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.]Agree 6 (857%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 1  (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
all the topics are completely unorganized and all over the place. we do not even have notes
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Question 9
The course is well organized.
1. Agree
2. Somewhat Agree
3. Somewhat Disagree
4. Disagree
5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.]Agree 2  (28,6%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (42,9%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 2 (28,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
| have never been in a more confusing class in my life.
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Question 10
The teacher tries to make the course interesting.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 1  (143%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 3 (42,9%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 2 (28,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
she does nothing to encourage us
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Question 11
The teacher usually returns my assignments (tests, lab reports, essays, etc.) within two (2) to three
(3) weeks for 15 week courses and, for shorter courses, within a reasonable time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 5 (714%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 0 (0.0%)
4.|Disagree 2 (28,6%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 12
The teacher provides helpful feedback.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total

1.|Agree 4 (571%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 1  (143%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 1  (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
never.



Consultation done via Omnivox

'}J u\ JOHN ABBOTT Girotti, Manuela 201-015-50 Section 05 Fall 2019
CECEP/COLLEGE from November 29, 2019 at 14:30 to November 29,

2019 at 15:30

7 respondents - Final results

Question 13
The teacher is approachable.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 5 (714%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 1 (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
| cant understand her explanations
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Question 14
The teacher treats all students with respect.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 6 (857%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 15
The teacher begins classes on time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 4 (571%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 2 (28,6%)
4.|Disagree 1 (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 16
The teacher ends classes on time.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 6 (857%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 17
The teacher is available to help students individually.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 5 (714%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 0 (0.0%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 1 (14,3%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
it wouldn't help anyway...
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Question 18
Overall, I believe the teaching of this instructor is effective.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 1  (143%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2  (28,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 3 (42,9%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)
Comments

Participation ballot #1 (300A0)
moves too fast with material.

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
| cannot describe how ineffective the teaching is

Participation ballot #7 (300A0)

I think having the formulas more clearly explained in advance could help us learn better.
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Question 19

The teaching environment (e.g. classroom(s), lab(s), internship location(s) or studio(s)) is satisfactory
(e.g. temperature, space, light, ventilation, soundproofing and seating). Please specify any problems
below.

1. Agree

2. Somewhat Agree

3. Somewhat Disagree

4. Disagree

5. No Opinion / Not Applicable

Answers received

Total
1.|Agree 4 (571%)
2.|Somewhat Agree 2 (28,6%)
3.|Somewhat Disagree 1 (14,3%)
4.|Disagree 0 (0.0%)
5.|No Opinion / Not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)
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Question 20
The level of difficulty of this course material is:

1. Too easy

2. Easy

3. Average

4. Difficult

5. Very difficult

Answers received

Total

1.] Too easy 0 (0.0%)
2.|Easy 0 (0.0%)
3.|Average 2 (28,6%)
4.| Difficult 2 (28,6%)
5.|Very difficult 3 (42,9%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #1 (300A0)
what is being studied in class is much harder on tests

Participation ballot #2 (300A0)
Math is not an easy. The short amount of time to complete this amount of work is difficult.

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)

only because | cannot understand her at all. the tests are way too hard and she does not
prepare us at all

Participation ballot #7 (300A0)
It's not very hard, | just think the class needs to practice more.
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CEGEP/COLLEGE from November 29, 2019 at 14:30 to November 29,

2019 at 15:30

7 respondents - Final results

Question 21
How many classes have you missed in this course.

1. None

2. 1-2 classes
3. 3-4 classes
4. 5-6 classes
5. More than 6

Answers received

Total

1.{None 2  (28,6%)
2.]11-2 classes 4 (571%)
3.]|3-4 classes 0 (0.0%)
4.|5-6 classes 0 (0.0%)
5.|More than 6 1 (14,3%)

Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments

Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
because it doesn't make a difference if | go or not



Consultation done via Omnivox
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2019 at 15:30

7 respondents - Final results

Question 22

On average, how many hours PER WEEK do you spend outside of class on this course.
1. Over 4 hours
2. 3-4 hours
3. 1-2 hours
4. Less than an hour
5. None

Answers received

Total
1.|Over 4 hours 1  (143%)
2.|3-4 hours 2  (28,6%)
3.11-2 hours 2 (28,6%)
4.|Less than an hour 2 (28,6%)
5.|None 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100,0%)
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7 respondents - Final results

Question 23
What are some of the things that the teacher does that you find particularly helpful.

7 participants answered this question.

'she has good office hours

‘The teacher goes through each step of the problem, and repeats this steps through
multiple gquestions , before moving on to new material

'She always asks if we have any questions after explaining a topic/example

"teach properly

'‘Explanations of concepts are clear.

'‘puts a lot of problems on the board

"When she answers my specific questions clearly and thoroughly, it helps me understand
better. Also every Friday we have a practice class which helps a lot for understanding and
improving at doing the math.
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Question 24
What are some of the things the teacher could start doing in order to help you learn better.

7 participants answered this question.

'‘make sure everyone understands before going on to a new topic

‘The teacher is doing the correct job.

'™N/A

‘explain things and become a lot more organzied

‘Integrate more explanation and less use of examples.

'‘not to rush when doing the problems on board

'‘Giving us more clear formulas and maybe helping us manage the class better. Managing
ourselves isn't really her duty but so many people in the class are struggling that | think
some help is needed.
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Question 25
What are some of the things that the teacher should stop doing in order to help you learn better.

7 participants answered this question.

'stop moving too fast and making the tests too long. | never finish a test because theres no
time

'no comment

'™NSA

‘start taking notes maybe
'MSA.

'no comment

' don't know.
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Question 26
Do you have any further comments or suggestions?

1. Yes
2. No

Answers received

Total
1.]Yes 0 (0.0%)
2.|No 7 (100,0%)
Total 7 (100,0%)

Comments
Participation ballot #4 (300A0)
this is the worst class ive ever taken




Methodology

This consultation was conducted via Omnivox from November 29, 2019 at 14:30 until November 29,
2019 at 15:30. 7 respondents participated.

Target audience
- Some specific students are also allowed to participate in this consultation.

To obtain the list, consult the "Parameters" section of the consultation.

Parameters of the consultation
- Survey: the results are not available during the consultation.
- Anonymous mode: every participation ballot is numbered and may be printed (PDF format or
paper) but the participation ballots do not include the identity of the participants.
- Consultation done via Internet (7 participations received).




